

ACRYLITE®

US FDA Food Contact Statement

Extruded and Cast
ACRYLITE® Flat Sheets

| | |
|---------|---|
| Date | July 21, 2020 |
| Contact | David Morrison |
| Phone | 207-490-4355 |
| Email | david.morrison@roehm.com |
| Address | Roehm America LLC 1796 Main St Sanford ME 04073 |

The US Food and Drug Administration regulates acrylic polymers for food contact under the Code of Federal Regulations Title 21, Part 177, Section 1010 (21 CFR 177.1010).

Roehm America LLC contracted an independent lab to analyze four ACRYLITE® products for compliance with the regulation. The lab certified the products in Table 1 meet the FDA requirements for all use conditions up to and including hot filled or pasteurized above 150°F, for all food types except those containing more than 8% alcohol.

*Table 1, Products Verified for Food Contact**

| Product | Color | Thicknesses |
|---------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| ACRYLITE® Premium extruded (FF) sheet | Clear, 0A000 | All** |
| ACRYLITE® Premium cast (GP) sheet | Clear, 0F00 | 0.118" through 0.500" |
| ACRYLITE® Resist 45 extruded sheet | Clear, 0R045 | All |
| ACRYLITE® Resist 65 extruded sheet | Clear, 0R065 | All |

*Condition C, 21CFR176.170, Table 2

**Includes 0A000 Textures: Ribbed (R), Medium Grain (FFV), and Stippled (FFX).

Note: ONLY CLEAR (colorless) products have been tested and approved for food contact.

David S Morrison

David S. Morrison
Acrylic Product Compliance Engineer
www.acrylite.co, www.roehm.com

RÖHM